RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION REAFFIRMING THE DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' COMMITTEES

WHEREAS, Sec. VI (2) of the Board of Commissioners Standing Procedural Rules provides for the creation of committees which membership shall be made up of the assigned county commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners seeks to reaffirm the 2021 Committees established as of January 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, each committee created will consist of three members of the Board of Commissioners, one of whom will serve as chair of said committee; and

WHEREAS, the Presiding Officer of the Board of Commissioners will make assignments to each committee prior to the second Board of Commissioner's meeting of 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the DeKalb County Governing Authority reaffirms the Board of Commissioners' Committees for the calendar year 2021 as follows:

- 1. Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee (ERPS)
- 2. County Operations Committee (OPS)
- 3. Finance, Audit & Budget Committee (FAB)
- 4. Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee (PECS)
- 5. Public Works & Infrastructure Committee (PWI)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the DeKalb County Governing Authority establishes a Board of Commissioners' Executive Evaluation Committee (EEC) for calendar year 2021 or until dissolved through Board of Commissioners' action.

All other Board of Commissioners' Committees not reflected herein and not already dissolved as a matter of course are hereby dissolved.

ADOPTED by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners, this ____ day of _____, 2021.

STEPHEN R. BRADSHAW

Presiding Officer Board of Commissioners DeKalb County, Georgia

Resolution Reaffirming	2021	BOC	Committees
Page 2 of 2			

APPROVED by the Chief Executive Of, 2021.	fficer of DeKalb County, this day of			
	MICHAEL L. THURMOND Chief Executive Officer DeKalb County, Georgia			
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
BARBARA SANDERS-NORWOOD, CCC Clerk	VIVIANE H. ERNSTES County Attorney			